Generalplus
Mauritius

Generalplus
Samoa

100%

100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

70%

100% 91.40%

42.08%

100%

2.60%

100%

5.64%

34.30%

55%

61.13%

100%

100%

100% 100%

2.09%

0.00%

13.69%

Russell

Magic Sky

93.33%

100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

38.47%

Award
Glory

Sunny
Fancy

Giant
Kingdom

Giant Rock

100%

100%

100% 100%

8.16%

44.08%

- 111 -

- 15 -

108 3 20

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 2

IFRS 2

107 1 1

 2.  IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

106 12 31

IFRS 9

- 112 -

- 16 -

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

  IAS 39  IFRS 9  IAS 39  IFRS 9
   $ 4,156,277   $ 4,156,277  (1)

   708,522   533,487

   -   279,700  (2)

   1,633,531   1,633,531  (3)

3

   73,040   73,040  (1)

   1,362,338   1,362,338  (1)

   302,759   302,759  (1)

10 7 1 1

I A S 3 9

10 7 1 1

I F R S 9

10 7 1 1

 10 7 1 1

   $ 98,748   $ -   $ -   $ 98,748   $ -   $ -

   -   2,053,783   14,487   2,068,270   67,898   (  53,412 )  (2)
(3)

   98,748   2,053,783   14,487   2,167,018   67,898   (  53,412 )

   -   -   -   -   -   -

   -   288,270   (  8,570 )   279,700   226,390   (  236,437 )  (2)
(3)

   -   288,270   (  8,570 )   279,700   226,390   (  236,437 )
   $ 98,748   $ 2,342,053   $ 5,917   $ 2,446,718   $ 294,288   ( $ 289,849 )

 (1) 3

IAS 39 IFRS 9

 (2) IAS 39

IFRS 9

6,146 (6,146)

IAS 39

IFRS 9

- 113 -

- 17 -

107

1 1

352,224 278,613 107 1

1

171,568 275,558

 (3) IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

8,145

8,145

 3.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

 1 0 7 1 1

 1 0 7 1 1

   $ -   $ 37,384   $ 37,384
   11,555   (  11,555 )   -

   772,858   (  25,829 )   747,029
   $ 784,413   $ -   $ 784,413

 4.  IAS 12

IAS 12

- 114 -

- 18 -

 5.  IAS 40

IAS 40

 6.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) 108

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 16   2019 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 3
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

- 115 -

- 19 -

1

2  107 1 1

3  2019 1 1

 1.  IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

108 1 1

- 116 -

- 20 -

108 1 1

107 12 31

 1 0 8 1 1